Organizational Meetings of Governing Boards 4- Sept. 22, 2023

NOTICE OF DECEMBER 2023
ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BOARD

Complete and submit no later than Nov. 1, 2023, to:

Naomie Rodrigues

Email: paomie.rodrigues@sdcoe.net

School District: S P‘ﬂ—gq,l/tél} Union ‘E/€ﬂ4€ﬂ7‘{‘?{tj’; ~Q/L00/

Date of Organizational Meeting: Decemper | Z,102%
(Date between Dec. 1 and Dec. 20 inclusive)

Time of Meeting: L{J)O P

ym G 9/21r /2025

Clerk/Secretary fo the Governing Board Date
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REGISTRY OF PUBLIC AGENCIES FILING
Form SF-405 (Rev 12/2019)

Following the organizational meeting, a Registry of Public Agencies filing must be completed, signed,
dated, and filed as follows:

¢ Annually with the San Diego County Clerk, even if there is no change in the governing board or
district information.

Send to:  San Diego County Clerk

Karina.Ortiz@sdcounty.ca.gov
Naime.Bajrami@sdcounty.ca.gov
Andrea.Torres@sdcounty.ca.gov
Erica.Salmeron@sdcounty.ca.gov
Steven. Tabbutt@sdcounty.ca.gov

+ Within ten days of any change in the officers of the board or the names or addresses of
governing board members or school districts. The Secretary of State requires that the specific
nature of the update be stated, e.g., “change of officers,” “address change” (not “annual update” or
‘organizational meeting”).

Send to: Secretary of State and San Diego County Clerk
P.O. Box 942870 Karina.Ortiz@sdcounty.ca.gov
Sacramento, CA 94277-2870 Naime.Bajrami@sdcounty.ca.qov

Andrea.Torres@sdcounty.ca.gov
Erica.Salmeron@sdcounty.ca.gov

Steven.Tabbutt@sdcounty.ca.qov

e Coples of all filings to: San Diego County Office of Education
naomie.rodrigues@sdcoe.net

A copy of the Registry of Public Agencies filing is available on the Secretary of State’s website.




